
2022-2023 Palm Beach Atlantic University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 25, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-16   Conf: 6-14   Home: 5-8   Away: 3-7   Neutral: 2-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Whitley, Darria 16-9 449 28.1 63-169 .373 24-61 .393 27-35 .771 2 38 40 2.5 44 2 36 52 2 22 177 11.1
10 Fletcher, Mariyah 25-22 646 25.8 110-193 .570 3-10 .300 52-84 .619 89 119 208 8.3 68 0 26 49 12 51 275 11.0
05 Ayuso, Kash 26-24 732 28.2 83-240 .346 29-89 .326 71-77 .922 20 80 100 3.8 60 1 82 67 10 24 266 10.2
23 Midget, Jahnae 7-6 191 27.3 24-63 .381 4-17 .235 16-27 .593 8 9 17 2.4 16 1 9 16 5 6 68 9.7
12 Benitez-Zayas, Maria 26-26 784 30.2 73-194 .376 15-56 .268 79-99 .798 14 55 69 2.7 74 2 109 85 5 42 240 9.2
01 Davis, Claire 23-6 461 20.0 61-181 .337 13-60 .217 50-67 .746 27 95 122 5.3 51 0 15 52 22 27 185 8.0
24 Danielsson, Alma 26-26 677 26.0 61-165 .370 34-110 .309 15-19 .789 21 77 98 3.8 73 1 18 35 7 18 171 6.6
00 Boulin, Ashleigh 22-1 339 15.4 50-110 .455 0-0 .000 37-55 .673 26 53 79 3.6 56 0 10 27 5 8 137 6.2
11 Schenk, Jillian 26-3 472 18.2 44-118 .373 28-86 .326 7-13 .538 25 51 76 2.9 30 0 15 23 6 13 123 4.7
03 Carter, Dallas 12-7 219 18.3 14-44 .318 7-26 .269 5-6 .833 9 15 24 2.0 10 0 10 10 0 16 40 3.3
22 Aalim, Chelsea 18-0 143 7.9 9-28 .321 0-9 .000 5-9 .556 3 7 10 0.6 16 0 10 16 0 6 23 1.3
15 Demorest, Courtni 15-0 98 6.5 6-23 .261 5-21 .238 3-5 .600 2 3 5 0.3 5 0 0 4 0 4 20 1.3
13 Kidwell, Kailey 10-0 64 6.4 2-6 .333 0-1 .000 1-2 .500 6 8 14 1.4 6 0 5 6 0 2 5 0.5
Total 26 5275 202.9 600-1534 .391 162-546 .297 368-498 .739 293 691 984 37.8 509 7 345 458 74 239 1730 66.54
Opponents 5274 202.8 603-1488 .405 154-488 .316 412-558 .738 259 684 943 36.3 453 5 385 444 67 249 1772 68.15

Team Statistics PBA OPP
SCORING 1730 1772
    Points Per Game 66.5 68.2
    Scoring Margin -1.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 600-1534 603-1488
    Field Goal Pct .391 .405
3 POINT FG-ATT 162-546 154-488
    3PT FG Pct .297 .316
    3PT Made Per Game 6.2 5.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 368-498 412-558
    FT Pct .739 .738
    FT Made Per Game 14.2 15.8
REBOUNDS 984 943
    Rebounds Per Game 37.8 36.3
    Rebounds Margin 1.5 –
ASSISTS 345 385
    Assists Per Game 13.3 14.8
TURNOVERS 458 444
    Turnovers Per Game 17.6 17.1
    Turnovers Margin -0.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.9
STEALS 239 249
    Steals Per Game 9.2 9.6
BLOCKS 74 67
    Blocks Per Game 2.8 2.6
ATTENDANCE 915 2,572
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-70 10-257
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-83

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Palm Beach Atl. 402 411 450 447 20 1730
Opponents 456 420 430 439 27 1772

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/16/22 FLA. NATIONAL W 82-56 96

* 11/19/22 at Fla. Southern L 53-78 213
11/25/22 vs Purdue Northwest W 65-52 92
11/26/22 vs Minn.-Crookston L 77-83 117

* 11/30/22 ROLLINS W 65-59 79
* 12/03/22 at Saint Leo W 70-62 145
* 12/10/22 NOVA SOUTHEASTERN L 58-97 69

12/13/22 JOHNSON (FL) W 107-34 27
12/17/22 vs Shaw W 74-53 40
12/19/22 TEX. A&M INT'L L 71-72 25

* 12/29/22 at Tampa W 79-76 625
* 01/01/23 ECKERD L 57-81 45
* 01/04/23 at Lynn L 53-73 0
* 01/07/23 FLORIDA TECH W 70-65 51
* 01/14/23 EMBRY-RIDDLE (FL) L 60-63 102
* 01/18/23 at Barry L 61-64 143
* 01/21/23 at Eckerd L 45-84 143
* 01/25/23 FLA. SOUTHERN W 66-63 72
* 01/28/23 SAINT LEO L 58-62 84
* 02/01/23 at Nova Southeastern L 66-72 300
* 02/04/23 TAMPA L 44-60 96
* 02/08/23 at Embry-Riddle L 66-74 614
* 02/11/23 at Florida Tech W 76-65 213
* 02/15/23 LYNN L 72-78 73
* 02/18/23 BARRY L 67-70 96
* 02/25/23 at Rollins L 68-76 176

* = Conference game



2022-2023 Palm Beach Atlantic University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 25, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 6-14   Home: 3-7   Away: 3-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Whitley, Darria 13-7 369 28.4 55-148 .372 22-52 .423 24-30 .800 2 26 28 2.2 38 2 23 48 1 17 156 12.0
10 Fletcher, Mariyah 19-18 540 28.4 88-155 .568 3-8 .375 36-57 .632 74 95 169 8.9 50 0 18 41 8 43 215 11.3
05 Ayuso, Kash 20-20 564 28.2 61-193 .316 19-69 .275 53-58 .914 11 58 69 3.5 43 1 62 49 6 18 194 9.7
12 Benitez-Zayas, Maria 20-20 620 31.0 58-157 .369 15-45 .333 63-80 .788 13 38 51 2.6 59 2 83 67 3 28 194 9.7
23 Midget, Jahnae 4-3 92 23.0 10-29 .345 3-9 .333 11-16 .688 4 6 10 2.5 10 1 2 11 1 2 34 8.5
01 Davis, Claire 17-6 329 19.4 43-125 .344 7-41 .171 36-49 .735 17 62 79 4.6 39 0 7 39 15 18 129 7.6
24 Danielsson, Alma 20-20 538 26.9 44-120 .367 26-84 .310 3-4 .750 17 61 78 3.9 58 1 13 27 6 13 117 5.9
00 Boulin, Ashleigh 17-1 270 15.9 34-85 .400 0-0 .000 27-41 .659 21 44 65 3.8 43 0 8 20 4 7 95 5.6
11 Schenk, Jillian 20-1 391 19.6 30-84 .357 18-61 .295 6-11 .545 13 36 49 2.5 23 0 14 17 4 8 84 4.2
22 Aalim, Chelsea 14-0 112 8.0 9-23 .391 0-8 .000 4-7 .571 2 3 5 0.4 14 0 5 13 0 4 22 1.6
03 Carter, Dallas 7-4 116 16.6 3-20 .150 1-9 .111 0-0 .000 5 5 10 1.4 5 0 6 3 0 8 7 1.0
15 Demorest, Courtni 12-0 67 5.6 1-13 .077 1-12 .083 2-3 .667 1 2 3 0.3 3 0 0 3 0 3 5 0.4
13 Kidwell, Kailey 8-0 42 5.3 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2 4 6 0.8 2 0 1 5 0 1 2 0.3
Total 20 4050 202.5 437-1154 .379 115-399 .288 265-356 .744 211 505 716 35.8 387 7 242 357 48 170 1254 62.70
Opponents 4049 202.5 490-1132 .433 125-374 .334 317-435 .729 190 533 723 36.2 337 4 316 322 53 193 1422 71.10

Team Statistics PBA OPP
SCORING 1254 1422
    Points Per Game 62.7 71.1
    Scoring Margin -8.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 437-1154 490-1132
    Field Goal Pct .379 .433
3 POINT FG-ATT 115-399 125-374
    3PT FG Pct .288 .334
    3PT Made Per Game 5.8 6.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 265-356 317-435
    FT Pct .744 .729
    FT Made Per Game 13.3 15.9
REBOUNDS 716 723
    Rebounds Per Game 35.8 36.2
    Rebounds Margin -0.4 –
ASSISTS 242 316
    Assists Per Game 12.1 15.8
TURNOVERS 357 322
    Turnovers Per Game 17.9 16.1
    Turnovers Margin -1.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 1.0
STEALS 170 193
    Steals Per Game 8.5 9.7
BLOCKS 48 53
    Blocks Per Game 2.4 2.7
ATTENDANCE 767 2,572
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-77 10-257
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Palm Beach Atl. 282 289 337 332 14 1254
Opponents 358 339 354 356 15 1422

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/19/22 at  Fla. Southern L 53-78 213
11/30/22 ROLLINS W 65-59 79
12/03/22 at  Saint Leo W 70-62 145
12/10/22 NOVA SOUTHEASTERN L 58-97 69
12/29/22 at  Tampa W 79-76 625
01/01/23 ECKERD L 57-81 45
01/04/23 at  Lynn L 53-73 0
01/07/23 FLORIDA TECH W 70-65 51
01/14/23 EMBRY-RIDDLE (FL) L 60-63 102
01/18/23 at  Barry L 61-64 143
01/21/23 at  Eckerd L 45-84 143
01/25/23 FLA. SOUTHERN W 66-63 72
01/28/23 SAINT LEO L 58-62 84
02/01/23 at  Nova Southeastern L 66-72 300
02/04/23 TAMPA L 44-60 96
02/08/23 at  Embry-Riddle L 66-74 614
02/11/23 at  Florida Tech W 76-65 213
02/15/23 LYNN L 72-78 73
02/18/23 BARRY L 67-70 96
02/25/23 at  Rollins L 68-76 176


